## <u>Institute of Mental Health & Neurosciences Kashmir</u>

**P.G. Department of Psychiatry** 

**Government Psychiatric Diseases Hospital, Kathidarwaza Rainawari** An associated Hospitals of

## Government Medical College, Srinagar. 10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar, Kashmir, 190010. Phone No. 0194 - 2504114, Fax. 0194-2503115.

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified for information of all concerned candidates who have applied for engagement against the following positions under different schemes in response to notifications shown against each that their written examination will be held in Government Medical College Srinagar, Government Nursing College GMC Srinagar, AMT School GMC Srinagar and Government Dental College Srinagar on Wednesday the 31st January, 2024 as per the details given below:-

S.No.	Advertisement Notice No.	Name of the scheme	Name of the position	Time of examination
1.	PSY/HOD/2023/IMHANS/A TF/1074-86 Dated. 25-10- 2023 and No. Psy/2024/Adv/DTC/1180- 91 Dated. 02-01-2024	Establishment of Addiction Treatment Facility (ATF) and Establishment of Drug Treatment Centre Scheme (DTC) at IMHANS Srinagar.	Nurse	11:30AM to 12:30PM
2.	PSY/HOD/2023/IMHANS/A TF/1074-86 Dated. 25-10- 2023 and No. Psy/2024/Adv/DTC/1180- 91 Dated. 02-01-2024	Establishment of Addiction Treatment Facility (ATF) and Establishment of Drug Treatment Centre Scheme (DTC) at IMHANS Srinagar.	Medical Officer	02:30PM to 3:30PM
3.	PSY/HOD/2023/IMHANS/A TF/1074-86 Dated. 25-10- 2023	Establishment of Addiction Treatment Facility (ATF)	Counsellor	02:30PM to 3:30PM

The applicants are advised to visit official website of Government Medical College Srinagar i.e. www.gmcs.edu.in w.e.f. 28-01-2024 onwards to download their admit cards/roll no slips.

On the actual day of examination i.e. 31-01-2024 the candidates shall report at the venue of the examination one hour before the commencement of examination alongwith the identity proofs:-

Photo ID card issued by the competent authority like Aadhaar Card, Driving License etc.

No candidate shall be permitted to carry the Mobile Phone, Laptop or any other electronic device in the examination hall.

No parking space for vehicles will be available on the day of examination and the candidates are advised not to bring their vehicles to the examination venue.

## Sd/-HOD Psychiatry Institute of Mental Health & Neurosciences Govt. Medical College, Srinagar.

Dated: 16-01-2024

No: PSY/HOD/2023/IMHANS/ATF/1208-19 Copy to the:-

- 1. Secretary to Government Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar, for information.
- 2. Principal/Dean, Government Medical College Srinagar.
- 3. Professor Atul Ambedkar Incharge ATF Scheme New Delhi.
- 4. Mission Director National Health Mission
- 5. Administrator, Associated Hospitals Govt. Medical College, Srinagar for information.
- 6. HOD Psychiatry GMC Srinagar for information.
- 7. Joint Director Information with the request that this notification may kindly be got published in the prominent local dailies for two consecutive days preferably in Greater Kashmir, Aftab and Srinagar Times.
- 8. Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar for information.
- 9. Medical Superintendent Psychiatric Diseases Hospital Srinagar.
- 10. Deputy Director Planning & Statistics GMC Srinagar.
- 11. Administrative Officer, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar for information.
- 12. Website I/C with the directions that the said notification may be uploaded on the official website of this Institution.